DE
EN
Bedienungsanleitung
Gummi-Baustromverteiler
Operating instructions
Rubber construction site
power distribution box
BSV 5 4/5 N5160 AT    BSV 5 4/5 N560 AT

Typenschild/Geräteetikett, Abbildung Beispiel
1    Artikelnummer
2    Typenbezeichnung
3   Kabellänge, -qualität und -querschnitt
4   Ausgangssteckdosen
5   Eingangsstecker
6   Produktionsdatum
7    Nennfehlerstrom FI
8   Bemessungsspannung / Nennfrequenz
9   EAN-Code
10  Herstelleradresse
11   Schutzart
12  Schutzklasse
13  CE-Kennzeichen
14  Verpflichtende Selbstdeklaration (WEEE-Richtlinie)
15  Produktnorm
16  Bemessungsstrom
UMGEBUNGSBEDINGUNGEN
Für einen sicheren und störungsfreien Betrieb des Geräts müssen die folgenden Umgebungsbedingungen
beachtet werden:
– Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht in ein zusätzliches Gehäuse oder in eine Gebäudenische ohne Rücksprache mit
dem Hersteller ein.
– Decken Sie die Seitenflächen des Geräts nicht ab.
– Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in explosionsgefährdeter Umgebung, in der sich brennbare Flüssigkeiten,
Gase oder Stäube befinden – Explosions- und Brandgefahr!
– Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Kupferleitungen als Zuleitung.
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Die Konformitätserklärung ist beim Hersteller hinterlegt.
www.professionalline.com 11
034121 proLINE Gummi-Baustromverteiler.qxp_001820 BA_proLINE Gummi-Baustromverteiler BSV 5 0434412  07.07.21  08
IMPORTANT:
Please read these operating instructions and keep them for future reference. Please observe and follow the
safety instructions.
INTRODUCTION
Please read these operating instructions completely and carefully. They refer to the distribution box you have
purchased and contain important information on the installation, operation and handling of the device.
SYMBOLS
  EXPERT
   This symbol marks information which refer to the handling by an expert.
  PACKAGING
   This symbol provides information on the utility cycle of the packaging.
  INFORMATION
   This note indicates additional, useful information about a certain topic.
  DANGER
   This warning marks immediate danger.
   Non-compliance will lead to fatal or severe injuries.
    WARNING
    This warning marks a possibly dangerous situation. Non-compliance can lead to fatal or severe injuries.
  DISPOSAL
   Mandatory self-declaration according to the WEEE directive on the disposal of equipment.
Operating instructions
Rubber construction site
power distribution box
BSV 5 4/5 N5160 AT - BSV 5 4/5 N560 AT - BSV 5 3/6 AT
BSV 5 3/6 N525 AT - BSV 5 3/6 N560 CH - BSV 5 4/5 N5160 CH
EN
034121 proLINE Gummi-Baustromverteiler.qxp_001820 BA_proLINE Gummi-Baustromverteiler BSV 5 0434412  07.07.21  08
INTENDED USE
The rubber construction site power distribution box is used as an indoor or outdoor mobile power distributor.
This product is designed for professional use. Any use which is not specified as intended use will be considered

Name plate / Device label, illustration example
1    Article number
2    Type designation
3   Cable length, quality and cross section
4   Output sockets
5   Input connector
6   Date of production
7    Rated fault current (RCD)
8   Rated voltage / nominal frequency
9   EAN code
10  Manufacturer address
11   Protection type
12  Protection class
13  CE mark
14  Mandatory self-declaration (WEEE directive)
15  Product standard
16  Rated current
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
For a safe and failure-free operation of the device, the following environmental conditions must be observed: